www.recom-power.com REV.:  1-2024 ECO-1
R1Z
Description
The R1Z series DC/DC converter has been designed for isolating or converting DC power rails where
an SMD format with regulated output is required, although it is no larger than a standard unregulated
SMD converter.
DC/DC Converter
1 Watt

 Note2: Maximum capacitive load is defined as the capacitive load that will allow start up in under
  1 second without damage to the converter
Model Numbering
Notes:
 Note3:  add suffix “/H“ for 2kVDC/1s isolation
  without suffix standard 1kVDC/1s isolation (refer to “PROTECTIONS”)
 Note4:  add suffix “/P“ for Continuous Short Circuit Protection
  in combination with “/H“, use “/HP“ (refer to “PROTECTIONS”)
 Note5:  add suffix “-R“ for Tape and Reel Packaging, without suffix standard tube packaging
  (refer to “PACKAGING INFORMATION”)
Ordering Examples:
R1Z-2405/P:  24Vin 5Vout 1kVDC/1s Isolation SCP function Tube Packaging
R1Z-0512/H:  5Vin 12Vout 2kVDC/1s Isolation no SCP function Tube Packaging
R1Z-2415/HP:  24Vin 15Vout 2kVDC/1s Isolation   SCP function Tube Packaging
R1Z-1205-R:  12Vin 5Vout 1kVDC/1s Isolation SCP function  Tape and Reel Packaging
Packaging (5)
Short Circuit Protection (4)
Isolation (3)
nom. Input Voltage